Advanced Air Driven Pump System
Sprague
STAINLESS STEEL
• Suitable for virtually
• all services
INTERNAL CHECK VALVES
• Oversize flow path permits
• highest flow rates

60 PSI (4.13 BAR) AIR
40 PSI (2.75 BAR) AIR
PUMP NUMBERING SYSTEM
6
COMPLETE UNIT EXAMPLES (using a 64:1 ratio):
Standard 64:1 ratio pump ............................. P464
Separated 64:1 ratio pump ......................... P4S64
Double ended 64:1 ratio pump ............. S64P4S64
Double ended 64:1 ratio pump
w/ air controls ................................... S64P4S64C
Double ended 64:1 ratio pump w/ air
and high pressure controls .............. S64P4S64CP
Air Liquid Sep Air Pressure
Module Module Kit Controls Controls
P4 4F64 4SK64 4ACKIT P
Air Motor Module P4 1
Liquid Pump Module 4F64 1
Single Air & Liquid Module P464 1 1
Single Separated P4S64 1 1 1
Double Ended S64P4S64 1 2  2
Double Ended w/ Air S64PS64C  1 2  2 1
Double Ended w/ Air & Pressure
   Controls S64P4S64CP 1 2 2 1 1
PART IDENTIFICATION
Typical Models Model Number
Standard 64:1 Ratio Pump .......P464
w/ separator kit .........................P4S64
w/ air controls ..........................P464C
w/ pressure & air controls ........P464CP
Double ended
64:1 Ratio Pump*.....................S64P4S64
* Double ended pumps require separation
* on both sides
5:1 Ratio
Model: 5; P/N 4F5
10:1 Ratio
Model: 10; P/N 4F10
21:1 Ratio
Model: 21; P/N 4F21
34:1 Ratio
Model: 34; P/N 4F34
64:1 Ratio
Model: 64; P/N 4F64
114:1 Ratio
Model: 114; P/N 4F114
203:1 Ratio
Model: 203; P/N 4F203
333:1 Ratio
Model: 333; P/N 4F333
   Separation Kits
    (Required on both sides of Double ended Pumps)
Ratio Model Number Kit Number
5:1 4SK5
10:1 4SK10
21:1 4SK21
34:1 S 4SK34
64:1 4SK64
114:1 4SK114
203:1 4SK203
333:1 4SK333
      Separation Kits do not change pump dimensions.
Air Motor
Module
Model: P4
P/N P4
5:1 Ratio
Model: 5; P/N 4F5

(includes manifold,
gauge, and bleed valve)
HOW TO ORDER
To order a hydraulic pump, the ratio of the pump must
be selected.
Define the liquid pressure and flow requirements for the applica-
tion as well as the available air pressure and volume; then refer to
the Pump Performance Charts on pages 4 & 5.
From the chart, select a pump that exceeds the requirements.
Drive air may be throttled if flow must be reduced.
Use this pump liquid module ratio number and add it to the end
of the pump air motor module number. Example: P45.
Nominal liquid module displacements are as follows:
5:1 ⇒ 2.4 cu in
10:1 ⇒ 1.2 cu in
21:1 ⇒ .6 cu in
34:1 ⇒ .37 cu in
64:1 ⇒ .2 cu in
114:1 ⇒ .11 cu in
203:1 ⇒ .06 cu in
333:1 ⇒ .04 cu in
Nitrile is the standard elastomer.
The pumps can be furnished with other
o-rings: Viton, EPR, Neoprene.
7
SINGLE ENDED DOUBLE ENDED
Approx.
Pump Inlet Port Outlet Port Inlet Port Shipping
Model Liquid Liquid Air Weight
P45 3/4″ NPTF 1/2″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P410 3/4″ NPTF 1/2″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P421 1/2″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P434 1/2″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P464 1/2″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P4114 3/8″ NPTF 9/16-18 NBS 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P4203 3/8″ NPTF 9/16-18 NBS 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P4333 3/8″ NPTF 9/16-18 NBS 3/8″ NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
DOUBLE ENDED Same Same Same 21 lbs (9.53 Kg)
2.00 in. (50.80 mm)
TYP.
M
O
D
EL N
O
.    F4
SER
. N
O
.
D
ATE
M
AX. O
U
TLET PR
ESSU
R